
2017 BASEBALL CANADA JUNIOR NATIONAL TEAM PRE-WORLD & WORLD CUP PROGRAM       
 
 

FINAL CAMP & PRE-WORLD EXHIBITION SCHEDULE [  Canada  &  Australia  ] 
  
 
Thurs-17-Aug TBA  Coaches, Staff & Athletes Arrive  [  Homewood Suites by Hilton – Ajax  ]      Toronto Pearson / Ajax 
                                                                                                                 600 Beck Crescent, Ajax – 905-686-5959 
           
Fri-18-Aug 1:00 – 4:00 PRACTICE   [ 11:00 AM - Clothing & Equipment – Audley Recreation Center  / 12:00 – Lunch ]          Pan Am Fields, Ajax 
 
Sat-19-Aug 10:00 - 1:00 PRACTICE                  Pan Am Fields 
 
Sun-20-Aug 10:00 – 1:00  PRACTICE           [ Australia Arrives:  AC 34 From Vancouver – 4:22 PM ]               Pan Am Fields 
 
Mon-21-Aug 10:00 – 12:30 PRACTICE 7:00 PM CANADA vs AUSTRALIA      BP:  4:30 – 5:30    [ 2 Fields ] Pan Am Fields 
[ T12 Camp ]             [ Australia ] 
 
Tues-22-Aug 10:00 – 12:30 PRACTICE 7:00 PM AUSTRALIA vs CANADA      BP:  4:30 – 5:30    [ 2 Fields ] Pan Am Fields 
[ T12 Camp ]             [ Australia ] 
 
Wed-23-Aug 10:00 – 12:30 PRACTICE 7:00 PM CANADA vs AUSTRALIA      BP:  4:30 – 5:30    [ 2 Fields ] Pan Am Fields 
                             [ 2 Fields ] 
Thu-24-Aug 10:00 – 12:30 PRACTICE 7:00 PM AUSTRALIA vs CANADA     BP:  4:30 – 5:30     [ 2 Fields ] Pan Am Fields 
  [ 2 Fields ] 
Fri-25-Aug 10:00 – 12:30 PRACTICE 7:00 PM CANADA vs AUSTRALIA    BP:  4:30 – 5:30      [ 2 Fields ] Pan Am Fields 
                             [ 2 Fields ] 
Sat-26-Aug 1:00 PM   AUSTRALIA vs CANADA          BP:  10:30 – 11:30      [ 2 Fields ]               Pan Am Fields 
 
Sun-27-Aug 1:00  PM  CANADA vs AUSTRALIA          BP:  10:30 – 11:30      [ 2 Fields ]               Pan Am Fields 
 
Mon-28-Aug 10:00 -  12:30        PRACTICE DAY             [  7:05 PM - Jays vs Red Sox in Box at Rogers Centre  ]           Pan Am Fields 
                             [ 2 Fields ] 
Tues-29-Aug   FLY TO THUNDER BAY [ AC 8539  -  DP:  2:10 PM  /  AR: 4:13 PM ] Toronto – Thunder Bay 
                                                           
                                                                 
Wed-30-Aug 1:00 – 3:00 Practice                              Baseball Central, Thunder Bay 
 
Thurs-31-Aug 1:00 – 3:00 Practice                      Port Arthur Stadium, Thunder Bay 
 
 
 
 WBSC U-18 BASEBLL WORLD CUP  [  Valhalla Inn – 807-577-1121  /  www.valhallainn.com ]  Thunder Bay, Ontario, Canada 
 
 Group A:   Canada, Korea, Chinese Taipei, Australia, Italy, Nicaragua     Group B:   Japan, USA, Cuba, Mexico, Netherlands, South Africa  
 
 
Fri-01-Sept 6:30  CHINESE TAIPEI vs CANADA        [ H ]    Port Arthur Stadium 
 
Sat-02-Sept 1:00  CANADA vs NICARAGUA               [ V ]    Port Arthur Stadium 
 
Sun-03-Sept 1:00  KOREA vs CANADA                         [ H ]    Port  Arthur Stadium 
 
Mon-04-Sept 6:30  CANADA vs ITALY               [ V ]    Port Arthur Stadium 
 
Tues-05-Sept 6:30  AUSTRALIA vs CANADA               [ H ]    Port Arthur Stadium 
 
Wed-06-Sept TBD  OFF DAY                                         [  Practice  ]    TBD 
 
Thurs-07-Sept TBD  CROSS OVER GAME      Port Arthur Stadium 
 
Fri-08-Sept TBD  CROSS OVER GAME      Port Arthur Stadium 
 
Sat-09-Sept TBD  CROSS OVER GAME      Port Arthur Stadium 
 
Sun-10-Sept 12:00  BRONZE MEDAL GAME               [  3rd vs 4th  ]   Port Arthur Stadium 
 
  5:00  GOLD MEDAL GAME                    [  1st vs 2nd  ]   Port Arthur Stadium 

 
 

As of August 11 - 2017 


